

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30364/2008

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAYA SINGH SARDAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Proof of service by courier is not proper.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.1 in a week.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 submitted that
counter affidavit is not to be filed.

List again on 10.9.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj