

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30364/2008

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAYA SINGH SARDAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr Sherin Daniel, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 served as per affidavit of dasti
service but there is no appearance.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2 and
last chance is already over.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar