

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.30364/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2008 in APOT No.
518/2007 in WP No. 300/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAYA SINGH SARDAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and
circumstances of the case and also bearing in
mind the fact that this is a solitary case of its
kind, we are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned judgment in exercise of our jurisdiction
under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is
dismissed, keeping open the question of law
sought to be raised in the petition.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master